OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34967

34967

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34967 is made and entered, in duplicate, as of August 27, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April 9, 2019, by and between ORACLE INVESTIGATIONS GROUP LLC formerly known as ORACLE INVESTIGATIONS GROUP, INC., a California limited liability company ("Contractor"), with a place of business at 13089 Peyton Dr. Suite C, Chino Hills, CA 91709, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be performed in connection with Background Investigation Services ("Project"); and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 34967 ("Agreement") whereby Contractor agreed to provide these services; and

- WHEREAS, on July 29, 2020, ORACLE INVESTIGATIONS GROUP,
 INC. changed its corporate name to ORACLE INVESTIGATIONS GROUP LLC; and
- WHEREAS, City desires to continue its contractual relationship with ORACLE INVESTIGATIONS GROUP LLC, under the same terms and conditions; and
- 3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions contained in Agreement No. 34967 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

 \parallel ///

22 | ///

23 || ///

24 || ///

25 || ///

26 || ///

27 || ///

28 || ///

1

SEG;mb A18-01418 01182940.DOC